2021
JoNDONAIRE

1B-525 Ravenna

SKIN: 63226 TITANIUM FROST MET.
@) A -49701A TOPAZ MET.

B - 575874A EGGSHELL
@D C - 734218A DARK GREEN MICA
@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING: GIRARD G2000 MISC:
FABRIC: LINEN TWEED GRILLS: BLACK
HARDWARE: XXXXX ON GUARD: BLACK



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B525 RAVENNA

Created 5/5/2020

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 63226 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.80 82.80| 331.2 331.2

TITANIUM FROST MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 481.25 564.05| 1925.0 2256.2

BC105 WHITE 110.43 674.48| 441.7 2697.9

BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 111.63 786.10f 446.5 3144.4

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 42.80 828.90| 171.2 3315.6

BC250 BLUE BLACK 34.00 862.90| 136.0 3451.6

BC800 RED GOLD 12.40 875.30 49.6 3501.2

BC821 DARK MAROON 1.60 876.90 6.4 3507.6

1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 49701 (49701A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.43 78.43| 313.7 313.7

TOPAZ MET BC821 DARK MAROON 3.78 82.20 15.1 328.8

BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 11.00 93.20 44.0 372.8

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 324.10 417.30| 1296.4 1669.2

BC200 BLACK 317.05 734.35| 1268.2 2937.4

BC800 RED GOLD 28.53 762.88| 114.1 3051.5

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.48 814.35| 205.9 3257.4

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 55.23 869.58| 220.9 3478.3

1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.03 79.03| 316.1 316.1

EGGSHELL BC191 0 733.45 812.48| 2933.8 3249.9

BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 839.55| 108.3 3358.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.10 98.2 3456.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.43 17.3 3473.7

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.15 955.58| 348.6 3822.3

1 QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 734218 (734218A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.90 80.90| 323.6 323.6

DARK GREEN MICA BC110 WHITE PEARL 249.70 330.60f 998.8 1322.4

BC201 DEEP BLACK 242.73 573.33] 970.9 2293.3

BC471 0 165.20 738.53| 660.8 2954.1

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 68.53 807.05| 274.1 3228.2

BC800 RED GOLD 35.55 842.60| 142.2 3370.4

BC500 BLUE-GREEN 25.78 868.38| 103.1 3473.5

CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 15.98 884.35 63.9 3537.4

BC815 BRIGHT RED 4.40 888.75 17.6 3555.0




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B525 RAVENNA

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30| 370.3 3449.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B525 RAVENNA

Created 5/5/2020

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 63226 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 589.40 589.40| 2357.6 2357.6

TITANIUM FROST MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 220.08 809.48| 880.3 3237.9

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 52.60 862.08| 210.4 3448.3

HB961 TRANSPARENT WHITE 49.80 911.88] 199.2 3647.5

HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.35 931.23 77.4 3724.9

HB780 RED GOLD 8.35 939.58 33.4 3758.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 48.50 988.08| 194.0 3952.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 49701 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.33 652.33| 2609.3 2609.3

TOPAZ MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.43 772.75| 481.7 3091.0

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.33 888.08| 461.3 3552.3

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.45 904.53 65.8 3618.1

HB990 WHITE 14.45 918.98 57.8 3675.9

HB780 RED GOLD 12.40 931.38 49.6 3725.5

HB861 MAROON 5.20 936.58 20.8 3746.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.85 966.43| 1194 3865.7

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50| 1970.0 1970.0

EGGSHELL HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80| 2017.2 3987.2

HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85| 260.2 4247 .4

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98| 216.5 4463.9

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 734218 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 585.60 585.60( 2342.4 2342.4

DARK GREEN MICA HB203 DEEP BLACK 83.20 668.80( 332.8 2675.2

HB99M WHITE PEARL 72.28 741.08| 289.1 2964.3

CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 33.97 775.05| 135.9 3100.2

HB540 BLUE-GREEN 29.63 804.68| 118.5 3218.7

HB99K WHITE SATIN PEARL 24.08 828.75 96.3 3315.0

HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 13.18 841.93 52.7 3367.7

HB780 RED GOLD 8.78 850.70 35.1 3402.8

HB821 BRIGHT RED 6.63 857.33 26.5 3429.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 105.13 962.45| 420.5 3849.8




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 LONDON AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B525 RAVENNA

COLOR D: BC200

Created 5/5/2020

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




